The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a Corporation may be

organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: Section A. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority

to issue is seventy-five million (75,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share.

Section B. Each holder of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held

of record on all matters on which stockholders generally are entitled to vote. Subject to the provisions of law, dividends may